
Highly Secure Roadside Investment
381a Pollokshaws Road | Glasgow | G41 1QZ

£725,000
Offers in excess of

Page 1

Highly Secure Roadside Investment



SUMMARY

Let to Halfords Autocentres Ltd – Shareholders Funds of £38M

Lease recently been extended until 2038

Prominent main road location

Dedicated car parking

Offers in excess of £725,000

Page 4

Highly Secure Roadside Investment

LOCATION

The property occupies a prominent main road location fronting onto Pollokshaws Road, in the 
Pollokshaws area of Glasgow. The location is within easy reach of Glasgow City Centre and 
Pollokshaws Road is one of the main throughfares leading to and from Glasgow’s southside. The 
unit is within a mixed use area comprising both commercial and residential properties and nearby 
occupiers include Kwik- Fit, MacDonalds and Lidl.



SITUATION/DESCRIPTION

The subjects comprise a double bay warehouse currently used as an MOT/Vehicle repair centre. 
The building is of traditional brick/block construction with roughcast finish to walls and steel trussed 
roof with corrugated asbestos sheet roof. 

There is a shared access to the front with dedicated car park to the front, with space for 
approximately 8 cars. There is a steel roller shutter door providing vehicular access to the 
workshop. 

Internally the property is generally open plan with concrete floor, fluorescent light and gas warm air 
blower. There is an office/toilet block situated to the front of the premises.

Page 6

Highly Secure Roadside Investment

ACCOMMODATION

We calculate the property has a gross internal floor area of 470.05sq m (5,060sq ft).



TENURE

Heritable (Scottish equivalent of English freehold).

Page 8

Highly Secure Roadside Investment

TENANCY

The property was originally let for a period of 20 years on Full repairing and Insuring Terms with
effect from 13 February 2003. The tenants agreed a new 15 year lease extension effective 13 
February 2023, incorporating a tenant only break option in February 2033. 

A stepped rent was agreed as undernoted

Years 1-3 £45,000pa

Year 4 £47,500pa

Year 5 £50,000pa

No rent free was granted and there is provision for an open market rent review at the expiry of the 5
and 10th years.

th th

th



COVENANT

Halfords Autocentres Ltd  (Company No 04050548) has reported the following figures: 

1st April 2022 1st April 2022

Turnover £239,700,000 £187,524,000

Pre-Tax Profits £  10,100,000 £ 8,500,000

Shareholders’ Funds £  37,900,000 £32,400,000

Halfords Group PLC is the UK's largest retailer of motoring and cycling products and services.
Through Halfords Autocentre, they provide vehicle servicing, MOT, maintenance and repairs in the
United Kingdom. Halfords Group is listed on the London Stock Exchange. 

Halfords Autocentres is one of the UK's leading MOT, car servicing, repairs and tyre specialists. With
more than three decades of experience, they service hundreds of thousands of vehicles every year
across a network of over 600 Autocentres nationwide.

Page 10

Highly Secure Roadside Investment

VAT

The property has been elected for VAT and therefore VAT will be payable on the purchase price. It 
is anticipated that the transaction will be treated as a Transfer of a Going Concern (TOGC)



PROPOSAL

We are instructed to seeks offers in excess £725,000 (Seven Hundred and Twenty Five 
Thousand pounds), exclusive of VAT, in respect of our clients Heritable Interest in the property, 
with the benefit of the existing lease. 

The purchase price reflects a Net Initial Yield of 5.90%, rising to 6.55% at the start of Year 5, after 
deduction of standard purchaser’s cost

Page 12

Highly Secure Roadside Investment

INVESTMENT CONSIDERATIONS

1. Long-standing tenant who has been in occupation for over 20 years

2. Lease recently renewed until 2038

3. Let off market rent

4. Prominent main road location



CONTACT US

Johnston Waddell +44 (0) 141 221 4545

Graham Waddell graham@johnstonwaddell.co.uk

VENDORS SOLICITOR

TLT LLP +44 (0) 333 00 61021

Cassandra Auld cassy.auld@tlt.com

Page 14

Highly Secure Roadside Investment

SUBJECT TO CONTRACT & EXCLUSIVE OF VAT

Misrepresentation Act 1967
Johnston Waddell for themselves and for the Vendors or Lessors of this property whose Agents they are give notice that:
1. The particulars are set out as a general outline only for the guidance of intending purchasers or lessees, and do not constitute, nor constitute part of, an offer or contract.
2. All descriptions, dimensions, references to condition and necessary permissions for use and occupation, and other details are given in good faith and are believed to be correct but any intending

purchasers or tenants should not rely on them as statements or representations of fact but must satisfy themselves by inspection or otherwise as to the correctness of each of them.
3. No person in the employment of Johnston Waddell has any authority to make or give any representation or warranty whatever in relation to this property.
4. All maps are for identification purposes only and should not be relied upon for accuracy.
5. Unless otherwise stated, all prices and rentals quoted are exclusive of Value Added Tax to which they may be subject.
Finance Act 1989

Unless otherwise stated, all prices and rents are quoted exclusive of VAT. 

Property Misdescriptions Act 1991

These details are believed to be correct at the time of compilation, but may be subject to subsequent amendment.  

Concerning the Properties listed and/or appearing on the Site:
1. Under no circumstances shall we be liable to you for any direct, indirect, consequential, incidental or special damages arising out of your purchase or lease of any Properties on the Site.
2. Under no circumstances shall we be liable for any errors or incompleteness of the information relating to any Property listed on this Site or if any Property has been withdrawn from sale or lease nor

shall we be responsible for any inaccurate dimensions of any Properties or price listed.
3. Our website service permits you to enquire about and to purchase or lease Properties appearing on or listed on this Site. Such enquiries, purchase or leasing can only be made and permitted strictly

subject to the terms and conditions set out below.
4. We do not accept responsibility or liability for the completeness or accuracy of information appearing on this Site which is provided by the Vendors or Lessors of the Property concerned who are solely

responsible for such information.
5. Whilst we believe that the Properties listed are available for purchase or lease we make no guarantee that this is the case or that they have not been withdrawn by the Vendor or Lessor of the same. All

Properties appearing or listed on the Site are subject to changes, errors or omissions. We have not verified the accuracy of the information relating to the Properties or any dimensions which have been
given by the Vendors or Lessors.

6. All Properties are listed subject to contract and the prices shown are exclusive of VAT if applicable.

mailto:graham@johnstonwaddell.co.uk
mailto:Cassy.Auld@TLT.com



